## **Arkansas Insurance Department**

Mike Beebe Governor



Jay Bradford Commissioner

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING RESCHEDULED DATE

Pursuant to the authority granted in Arkansas Code Ann. §§ 23-61-108, 23-103-415, 25-15-201, et seq., and other applicable Arkansas law, NOTICE is hereby given that the previously scheduled PUBLIC HEARING for December 16, 2009, at 11:00 a.m., has been **rescheduled for January 27, 2010, at 11:00 a.m.** in the First Floor Hearing Room, Arkansas Insurance Department ("Department"), 1200 West Third Street, Little Rock, Arkansas.

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to determine whether the Insurance Commissioner should adopt Revised Proposed Amended Rule 87, "TITLE INSURANCE" as a permanent Rule. The purpose of this Amended Rule is to update the current Rule 87.

All interested persons are encouraged to attend the Public Hearing and may appear and present, orally or in writing, statements, arguments or opinions on the Revised Proposed Amended Rule. All licensees and other interested persons are responsible for notifying their personnel, agents, and employees about this Public Hearing.

Persons wishing to testify should notify the Legal Division as soon as possible, and are requested to submit intended statements in writing in advance. Additionally, any comment you wish to be included in the record of this Public Hearing should be provided in advance.

Direct your inquiries to the Legal Division at (501) 371-2820 or <a href="mailto:insurance.legal@arkansas.gov">insurance.legal@arkansas.gov</a>. A copy of Proposed Amended Rule 87 can be obtained on the Legal Division's Internet Website at <a href="http://insurance.arkansas.gov/Legal%20Dataservices/Proposedrnrpage.htm">http://insurance.arkansas.gov/Legal%20Dataservices/Proposedrnrpage.htm</a>.